NO.

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

14 FULL BENCH APPLICATIONS FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME/ LEAVE TO APPEAL
FIXED FOR VIRTUAL (ZOOM) HEARING ON WEDNESDAY 18™ MARCH, 2026

CASE NUMBER

376/2021/CRIM-EXT 2/2025
19 of 2024/CRIM-EXT 5/2025

1075\2024 & 1038/2024/CRIM-EXT 6/2025

2023-HC-DEM-CIV-116/APL-CIV-M 2/2024
2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-42/APL-CIV-LA 1/2024

2024/11-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV 48/2025
2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FCA-23/APL-CIV-LA 2/2024
2025/52-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-L 8/2025

2024-HC-DEM-CIV-FDA-2/APL-CIV 7/2025

2021-HC-DEM-CIV-FDA-1239/APL-CIV-M 1/2024

Ca 28 of 2015
2024/5-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-M 3/2025

2024/17-FC-APL-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-M 6/2025
2024/2-FC-FDA-CS-DEM-CIV/APL-CIV-EXT 6/2024

APPLICANT(S)

Basheer Mohamed

Sherwin Peters

Malcolm Wilson

Beatrice Roberts- Austin

-Roylex Sandiford
-Nelta Sandiford
Wasim Ali Mustapha

Guyana Revenue Authority

-Sebastiao De Oliveira Moura
-Gago Gold Inc.
Franklin Holder

Tiran Kumar Balram

Jennifer Adams

-Shaheed Mohamed Ferouz
-Shafeek Mohamed Ferouz
-Shareef Mohamed Ferouz

Peter Assing

Roger Hinds

RESPONDENTS(S)
DPP
DPP
-The Attorney General

-Rickford King, Detective Constable #22353

Guyana Gold Board

Genevieve Ally

Hasrat Mustapha
SOL Guyana Inc.

Special Organised Crime Unit

AG, JSC, Ashni Singh, Sukrishalall Pasha &
Asaf Alli

-Deoram Rai

-The Registrar of Deeds

-Guyana National Co-operative Bank
Shinella Mitchell

- Bibi Amina Khatoon Khan
- Yasmin Rowena Narine

- Khurshid Khan

-Reiaz Khan

Bernadette Assing

China Zhonghao Inc.

TIME CASE

FIXED FOR
9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

10:00 am
10:15 am

10:30 am
10:50 am
11:00 am

1:30 pm

1:30 pm

1:30 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:00 pm



